Amount Appropriated, Special Reserve Fund $5,065,500 

Estimated Cash Balance End of Fiscal Year $471,871 

Appropriation Recapitulation  
General Corporate Fund $5,756,500 
Special Reserve Fund $5,065,500 
Total Appropriation $10,822,000 

Section 3: That there is hereby appropriated TEN MILLION, EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-
TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS ($10,822,000) from the taxes to be levied and other sources for the fiscal 
year, the same to be divided among the several objects and purposes as herein above specified in 
Section 2 for purposes of the Fox River Valley Public Library District for the fiscal year ending June 30,